

"

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24281-24282/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2011 in SBCMA  
No.1062/2006 and SBCMA No.1148/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Bain, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.

Mr. Ram A. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mala Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent is served.

Let the special leave petitions be posted along with other  
connected matters involving the same issue.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|