

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24281-24282/2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report )

Date: 06/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are already deleted from the array of respondents as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 9.9.2011.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|

hj