

Ê

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24281-24282/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2011 in SBCMA No.1062/2006,  
SBCMA No.1148/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.  
Mr. Sham Sunder Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent, though served, has not appeared either  
personally or through his counsel.

However, in the interests of justice, list in the 1st week of July,  
2013 for final disposal.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be given in this  
matter.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|

|